CH \$40.00 215618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454840

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS TRADING FR SAS		01/01/2017	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS FR SAS	
Street Address:	30 bis, Rue de Paradis	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75010	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156182	CARTE NOIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: dsafran@rmsc2.com,docketing@rmsc2.com,iridchenko@rmsc2.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran
SIGNATURE:	/davidssafran/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_CoN+CoA Decl JDE FR SAS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0770

900432427

DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

- I, Anna Popova, do hereby declare and state as follows:
- That I am an authorized representative of Jacobs Douwe Egberts FR SAS, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of France of 30 bis, Rue de Paradis, 75010 Paris, France.
- I am competent and authorized to make said Declaration on behalf of Jacobs Douwe Egberts FR SAS by virtue of Power of Attorney.
- 3. In view of the above I hereby confirm that the said company has changed its name and address from Jacobs Douwe Egberts Trading FR SAS, 6, Avenue Réaumur, 92140 Clamart, France to Jacobs Douwe Egberts FR SAS of 30 bis, Rue de Paradis, 75010 Paris, France on January 1, 2017.
- I submit that the recordal of these changes may please be recorded for the company's trademarks in the United States.

Signed in Munich, this 14th day of September 2017

on behalf of Jacobs Douwe Egberts FR SAS

(Firma/Signature)

Signed by: Anna Popova

Title: Proxy-Holder

RECORDED: 12/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0771